
Amendment to Agreement with Learning Time, Inc for LD Evaluations and Academic Achievement Coaching 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

AMENDMENT #1 to AGREEMENT #A-13981 

LEARNING TIME, INC. 

This Amendment #1 is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a political 
subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter "COUNTY"), and Leaming Time, Inc., 
(hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"). 

WHEREAS, The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for Leaming 
Disability Evaluations and Job Readiness Education Services for Ca!WORKs participants with a 
tenn ofJuly I, 2018 through June 30, 2021 for a total notto exceed the amount of$510,000.00 
(hereinafter "Original Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, The parties currently wish to amend the Agreement by extending the term through 
June 30, 2023. 

WHEREAS, The parties currently wish to amend the Agreement by revising the Scope of Services 
by adding educational assessments, academic achievement coaching and advocacy services. 

WHEREAS, The parties currently wish to amend the Agreement by adding $440,000.00 to the 
contract amount for a total not to exceed amount of $950,000.00. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the AGREEMENT as follows: 

This Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the original 
Agreement, except as specifically set forth below. 

1. Section 1.0, Paragraph titled" GENERAL DESCRIPTION" is amended to read as follows:
The County hereby engages CONTRACTOR to perform, the services described in Exhibit A­
l in conformity with the terms ofthis Agreement.

2. Section 2.0, Paragraph titled "PAYMENT PROVISIONS" is amended to read as follows:
County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in
Exhibit A-1, subject to the limitations set forth in this agreement. The total amount payable
by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of
$950,000.00.

3. Section 3.0, The first sentence of paragraph titled "TERM OF AGREEMENT", is
amended to read as follows:
The term of this Agreement is from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2023, unless sooner terminated
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



Amendment to Agreement with Learning Time, Inc for LO Evaluations and Academic Achievement Coaching 

4. EXHIBIT A-1 titled "Scope of Services" is amended to include learning disability 
evaluations, academic achievement coaching and advocacy.

5. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the original 
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment #1 and shall continue in 
full force and effect as set forth in the original Agreement and in Amendment # 1.

6. A copy of this Amendment #1 shall be attached to the original Agreement dated June 19, 
2018.

7. This Amendment # 1 shall be effective when signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows: 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

By:----------­
Lori A. Medina, DSS Director 

Date: _________ _ 

2 

LEARNING TIME, INC. 

By: _________ _ 
(Chair, Vice-Chair, President) 

(Print Name & Title) 

Date: _________ _ 

By: -----------
(Secretary, CFO, Treasurer 

(Print Name & Title) 

Date: __________ _ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99

3/31/2021 | 3:43 PM PDT

3/31/2021 | 3:59 PM PDT



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99

3/31/2021 | 5:49 PM PDT

3/31/2021 | 8:49 PM PDT



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



Exhibit A-1 

Units of service are defined as follows [FY 2021-2023]: 

Unit Type 
Estimated Cost per 

Total Cost 
Units unit 

WAIS IV English Evaluation & Report · WTW 
100.0 $650.00 $65,000.00 

OR Spanish Evaluation & Report -WTW 

Educational Assessments - TBCT AP 65.0 325.00 21,125.00 

School or Worksite Required Accommodations Report 15.0 $65.00 $975.00 

TOVAADHD Evaluation & Report 80.0 $100.00 $8,000.00 

Advocacy with local school district re: Learning Needs 48.0 65.00 $3,120.00 

Consultation & Staff T raining Hours 48.0 $100.00 $4,800.00 

Customer No Show 
48.0 $50.00 $2,400.00 

When a customer does not cancel/does not show for scheduled evaluation. 

CW 61 Completion 
85.0 $65.00 $5,525.00 

Completed when COUNTY requests CONTRACTOR perfonns this service. 

Academic Achievement Coaching - WTW 750.55 $100.00 $75,055.00 

Academic Achievement Coaching - TBCTAP 300.0 100.00 $30,000.00 

LD Training Materials 1.0 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

Total $220,000.00 

Funding: Federal Catalog 93.558 Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) 

IX. PAYMENT PROVISIONS AND DATA REPORTING

1. CONTRACTOR shall provide to the COUNTY Contract Manager with:

a. A completed monthly invoice, EXHIBIT C, no later the 10th of the month
following the month services were rendered.

1) The invoices shall contain the original signature of the person
authorized to submit claims for payment, and any required
documentation, as noted on the applicable invoice form, shall be
submitted with the invoice.

2) COUNTY Contract Manager shall review and forward the approved
invoice to the Administrative Services Branch for payment processing.

b. Complete a Monthly Detailed Service Report, Exhibit K, which contains the
following data elements:

1) CIN Number

2) CIV Case Number

Adult Learning Disability Evaluations SCOPE OF SERVICES, Exhibit A-1 
TERM: July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2023 
$170,000.00 I Annually [2018-2021] $220,000.00 / annually [2021-2023] 
Analyst: De La Cruz 

Page 9 of 10 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F116CBD-4D5D-4E47-ACC2-3E6801CC4D99


